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Conifer / 
Broadleaved 
Timber  Product 

Annual 
Average 

Production % Mix Process Wood Product Product type 
m3 / t % 

Conifer Sawlogs 3330 35.9 60 C16 / C22 Carcassing & Pallet
6 Bark Compost / Mulch 

24 Chipwood Chipboard
10 Sawdust Chipboard

Bars 201 2.2 50 Pallet Pallet wood
6 Bark Compost / Mulch 

34 Chipwood Chipboard
10 Sawdust Chipboard

Fencing 549 5.9 92 Round Fencing Posts & Stakes
8 Bark Compost / Mulch 

Biomass 1334 14.4 100 Woodchip Fuelwood

Chipwood 1518 16.4 92 Chipwood Chipboard
8 Bark Compost / Mulch 

Hardwood Sawlogs 613 6.6 40 Beam Oak Beam
20 Planking Oak Floor 
40 Slabwood Energy 

Firewood 1720 18.6 100 Firewood Firewood
9265 100.0
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Forestry Estate
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										20		Planking 		Oak Floor 

										40		Slabwood 		Energy 



				Firewood		1720		18.6		100		Firewood		Firewood
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Mixed Lowland 
Forestry Estate

Carbon 
Substitutionary 
benefits 

Comparative 
Product Life cycle Recyclable 

Tonnes of 
Processed 
Timber 
Product 

Product use 
comparison 

ratio

Weight of 
Comparison 

product used 
Production t CO2 

(eq) 

Total 
CO2 

emitted 
for 

product 
( Years) tonne for tonne 

Concrete block 100 N 809 18.0 14565 1 14565
Peat Compost 1 N 180 1.0 180 0.1 18
Tile flooring 10 N 360 1.3 270 0.303 82
Tile flooring 10 N 300 1.3 225 0.303 68

Plastic Pallet 7 Y 81 1.2 70 1.9 132
Peat Compost 1 N 11 1.0 11 0.1 1
Tile flooring 10 N 20 1.3 15 0.303 5
Tile flooring 10 N 6 1.3 4 0.303 1

Steel 200 Y 455 2.5 182 1.85 336
Peat Compost 1 N 40 1.0 40 0.1 4

Heating Oil 0.1 N 788 2.9 274 1.69 463

Tile Flooring 10 N 413 1.3 310 0.303 94
Peat Compost 1 N 109 1.0 109 0.1 11

Steel Joist 200 Y 221 2.5 88 1.49 132
Ceramic Tile 50 N 55 1.5 36 0.303 11
Fuel oil 0.1 N 221 3.0 74 1.69 124

Fuel oil 0.1 N 1548 3.0 516 1.69 872
5616 16968

Total t CO2 eq Displaced = 16919
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		Duchy Of Cornwall Woodlands - Carbon Benefits of Wood  Product  Substitution  from Forest Production 

		Conifer / Broadleaved Timber  		Product 		Annual Average Production 		% Mix 		Process		Wood Product 		Product type 		Lifecycle 		Recyclable 		Product 		%		Less Embedded Carbon Used in Processing 		Drying Conversion 		Tonnes of Product inc Embedded energy for Comparison 

						m3 / t 				% 						(Years )				t  or m3				%



		Conifer		Sawlogs		3330		35.9		60		C16 		Carcassing 		100		Y		1798		19.4%		10		0.5		809

										6		Bark		Compost / Mulch 		1		N		200		2.2%		10				180

										24		Chipwood 		Chipboard		10		Y		799		8.6%		10		0.5		360

										10		Sawdust 		Chipboard		10		Y 		333		3.6%		10				300



				Bars 		201		2.2		50		Pallet		Pallet wood		3		Y		90		1.0%		10				81

										6		Bark		Compost / Mulch 		1		N		12		0.1%		10				11

										34		Chipwood 		Chipboard		10		Y		68		0.7%		40.9		0.5		20

										10		Sawdust 		Chipboard		10		Y		20		0.2%		40.9		0.5		6



				Fencing		549		5.9		92		Round Fencing 		Posts & Stakes		15		N		505		5.5%		10				455

										8		Bark		Compost / Mulch 		1		N		44		0.5%		10				40



				Biomass		1334		14.4		100		Woodchip 		Fuelwood		0.25		N		1334		14.4%		40.9				788



				Chipwood 		1518		16.4		92		Chipwood 		Chipboard		10		Y		1397		15.1%		40.9		0.5		413

										8		Bark 		Compost / Mulch 		1		N		121		1.3%		10				109



		Hardwood		Sawlogs 		613		6.6		40		Beam		Oak Beam		250		Y 		245		2.6%		10				221

										20		Planking 		Oak Floor 		100		Y		123		1.3%		10		0.5		55

										40		Slabwood 		Energy 		0.25		N		245		2.6%		10				221



				Firewood		1720		18.6		100		Firewood		Firewood		0.25		N		1720		18.6%		10				1548

						9265		100.0																				5616

														Long term Carbon ( 50 years +)						2166		23.9%

														Medium Term  Carbon ( 5-50 years)						3212.73		35.5%

														Short term Carbon (0-5 Years)						3676.42		40.6%

																				9055.15

														Recyclable ( %)						4873.65		53.8%

														Non -recyclable (%)						4181.5		46.2%

																				9055.15

		Comparative Product		Life cycle 		Recyclable 		Tonnes of Processed Timber Product 		Product use comparison ratio		Weight of Comparison product used 		Production t CO2 (eq) 		Total CO2 emitted for product 

				( Years)						tonne for tonne 



		Concrete block		100		N		809		18.0		14565		1		14565

		Peat Compost 		1		N		180		1.0		180		0.1		18

		Tile flooring 		10		N		360		1.3		270		0.303		82

		Tile flooring 		10		N		300		1.3		225		0.303		68



		Plastic Pallet 		7		Y		81		1.2		70		1.9		132

		Peat Compost 		1		N		11		1.0		11		0.1		1

		Tile flooring 		10		N		20		1.3		15		0.303		5

		Tile flooring 		10		N		6		1.3		4		0.303		1



		Steel 		200		Y		455		2.5		182		1.85		336

		Peat Compost 		1		N		40		1.0		40		0.1		4



		Heating Oil		0.1		N		788		2.9		274		1.69		463



		Tile Flooring		10		N		413		1.3		310		0.303		94

		Peat Compost 		1		N		109		1.0		109		0.1		11



		Steel Joist 		200		Y		221		2.5		88		1.49		132

		Ceramic Tile		50		N		55		1.5		36		0.303		11

		Fuel oil		0.1		N		221		3.0		74		1.69		124



		Fuel oil 		0.1		N 		1548		3.0		516		1.69		872

								5616				16968

														Total t CO2 eq Displaced =		16919

						Recyclable ( %)						270		1.6%

						Non -recyclable (%)						16697		98.4%

												16968
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Forestry In 1987  

•Schedule B / D Tax incentives
•Estate employees / sawmills
•Flow Country
•Tree Diseases 
•95% Motor manual harvesting
•Tuley tube 
•1985 Broadleaved Policy
•Increase in unmanaged woodland in SE following   
Bowaters Closure in 1980



International Comparison

Land
Area

Million  
ha

Pop’n

Million

Broadleaf 
Forest Area
Million 
Ha

Ratio Hardwood
Sawlog 
Production
Million 
m3

Ratio Hardwood
Sawlog /
Broadleaf
ha
M3 / annum

Efficiency
Ratio

France 54.7 66.6 13.55 9.1 4.1 54.6 0.3 6

Germany 34.8 80.6 4.7 3.1 3.5 46.6 0.74 14.8

UK 24.1 64.2 1.5 1.0 0.075 1 0.05 1





Forestry – Immediate Impacts 

•1.5million non forestry trees 
•13.5 million forest trees
•Competition for Skilled Contractors 
•4 million m3 of windblown timber
• FC – Windblow task force
•72% of woodland – privately owned
•Timber market crash




